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Illegal use of Starbucks’ brand:
SC upholds CAT order

RECORDER REPORT
ISLAMABAD: The

- Supreme Court of Pakistan

has upheld the Competition
Appellate Tribunal's (CAT)

order imposing a penalty of
Rs 6 million on a local

. restaurant chain for deceiv-

",'l\_\ql' )

ing consumers by fraudu-
lently using “STAR-
BUCKS" branding for sell-
ng its coffee.

STARBUCKS, a globally
recognised chain of coffee-
houses registered in the State
of Washington, filed a for-
mal complaint that the
Lahore-based restaurant,
Options International, was
selling “Starbucks Coffee”
while fraudulently using
“STARBUCKS MARKS"
in its branding.

The Supreme Court ruled
that the appellant, “Options
International,” put itself for-

ward by sclling its pnoducts
under the international brand

name Starbucks and by using
its logo, which must have
had the effect of distorting
because a local vendor sell-
ing similar products, as those
being sold by the appellant,
would be at a serious disad-
vantage and not be able to
compete therewith since the
understanding public would
believe, understand, or per-
ceive the same to be the gen-
uine products of Starbucks.
The CCP’s enquiry con-
cluded that

misleading mfomati_oa
During the enquiry, Options
admitted to the violaton. In

its order, CCP’s bench noted dismissed the appeal a.nd
that although Options had increased the penalty
stopped using STAR- amount Som PKR 5
BUCKS MARKS and com- 0 PKR 6 mulfion and
mitted to complying with the fied the daily penalty.
Commission’s directions, Subseguently, M/s Optons
the unauthorized use of International has filed an
STARBUCKS MARKS appeal 1o the Supreme Court
spanned a substantial penod.  of Pakistan against the

The CCP bench, besides CAT’s order, which the
baring M/s Options court dismassed.
International from using Using distorted or mis-
STARBUCKS MARKS, leading information and
imposed a penalty of PKR 5 trademarks for marketing of
million en M/s Options pmmctsvdnccunpmoq
International. Additonally, laws as it can influences
the bench directed Options consumer decisions and may
International to inform the prevent them from consider-
general public through ing altemative products. The,
newspaper advertisements CCP is committed 10 safes
for three consecutive days guarding consumers and-
about its fraudulent use of businesses from decoptive”
STARBUCKS MARKS: marketing practices through

Optons Intemztonal filed spreading awareness aad,
an appeal agamst the CCP’s  stnct enforcement of compe—
order bcfore CAT, which tvonlaws.
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Supreme Court upholds

CCP’s order and |
maintains penalty |

NEWS WIRE
ISLAMABAD

The Supreme Court of Pa-
kistan upheld the Com-
petition Appellate Tribu-
nal’s (CAT) order imposing
a penalty of Rs 6 million
on a local restaurant chain
for deceiving consumers by
fraudulently using “STAR-
BUCKS” branding for sell-
ing its coffee.

STARBUCKS, a global-
ly recognized chain of cof-
feehouses registered in the
State of Washington, filed
a formal complaint that
the Lahore-based restau-
rant, Options International,
was selling “Starbucks Cof-
fee” while fraudulently us-
ing “STARBUCKS MARKS” in
its branding, said a press re-
lease issued by the Competi-
tion Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) on Monday.

The Supreme Court ruled
that the appellant, “Options
International,” put itself for-
ward by selling its prod-
ucts under the international
brand name Starbucks and
by using its logo, which must

have had the effect of distort-
ing competition within Paki-
stan because a local vendor
selling similar products, as
those being sold by the ap-
pellant, would be at a seri-
ous disadvantage and not be
able to compete therewith
since the understanding
public would believe, under-
stand, or perceive the same
to be the genuine products
of Starbucks.

The CCP’s enquiry con-
cluded that Options Inter-
national had prima facie de-
ceived its consumers and
harmed the business inter-
ests of their competitor by
disseminating false and mis-
leading information. During
the enquiry, Options admit-
ted to the violation.

In its order, CCP’s bench
noted that although Options
had stopped using STAR-
BUCKS MARKS and commit-
ted to complying with the
Commission’s directions, the
unauthorized use of STAR-
BUCKS MARKS spanned a
substantial period.

The CCP bench, besides
baring M/s Options Inter-

|

national from using STAR- |
BUCKS MARKS, imposed a |
penalty of Rs 5 million on
M/s Options International.

Additionally, the bench di-
rected Options International |
to inform the general public |
through newspaper adver-
tisements for three consec- |
utive days about its fraud-
ulent use of STARBUCKS |
MARKS. 1

Options International filed !
an appeal against the CCP’s
order before CAT, which dis-
missed the appeal and in-
creased the penalty amount |
from Rs 5 million to Rz 6 |
million and modified the |
daily penalty. Subsequent-
lyy, M/s Options Interna-
tional has filed an appeal to
the Supreme Court of Paki- |
stan against the CAT’s order,
which the court dismissed.

Using distorted or mis-
leading information and
trademarks for marketing
of products violate compe-
tition laws as it can influ-
ences consumer decisions
and may prevent them from
considering alternative '
products.
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SC upholds penalties against Lahore restaurant over Starbucks trademark dispute
Nasir Igbal Published August 11, 2024

ISLAMABAD: The Supreme Court has upheld a case against a Lahore restaurant in a dispute with the international coffee
chain, Starbucks, over the use of its name and logo to allegedly deceive customers.
The controversy revolves around the use of Starbucks’ name and logo by Messrs Options Interna-tional (SMC) Pvt Ltd

(appellant) to sell its products under that name and style. Starbucks, a globally recognised chain of coffeehouses registered
in the US state of Washing-ton, had lodged a formal complaint be--fore the Com-petition Commis-sion of Pakistan (CCP)
that the Lahore-based restaurant, Options Interna-tional, was selling “Star-buck Cof-fee” while fraudulently using

“Star--bucks Marks” in their branding, thus deceiving consumers and harming its business interests.

CCP’s decision

Consequently, the CCP’s inquiry concluded that the appellant had prima facie violated Section 10 of the Competition Act
by disseminating false and misleading information, deceiving consumers, and harming the business interests of the
complainant. The CCP imposed a penalty of Rs5 million on the appellant and ordered an additional penalty of Rs100,000
per day in case of non-compliance.

A three-judge Supreme Court bench, headed by Chief Justice of Pakistan Qazi Faez Isa, later took up an appeal moved by
Messrs Options International (SMC) Pvt Ltd against the May 29 decision of the Competition Appellate Tribunal.

Local restaurant’s use of the global coffee chain’s name and logo ‘deceptive’, complainant says

The appellant had assailed the CCP’s decision to impose penalty on December 19, 2018, before the tribunal. But the
tribunal decided the appeal by enhancing the penalty amount from Rs5m to Rsém while reducing the per day penalty to

During the hearing, the Supreme Court inquired from Advocate Taimoor Aslam Khan, representing the appellant, whether
his client disputes that the name Starbucks and logo were registered trademarks. The counsel conceded that both the

name and logo were registered abroad and in Pakistan.

The SC observed that it did not agree with the submission made by the counsel, adding that the appellant had put itself
forward by selling its own products under the international brand name Star-bu-cks and using its logo, which must have
had the effect of distorting competition within Pakistan beca-u---se a local vendor selling similar products as those being
sold by the appellant, would be at a serious disadvantage and not able to compete therewith since the unsuspecting public
wou-ld believe, understand or perceive the same to be the genuine products of the complainant. The counsel objected to
the levy of penalties but when the court inquired from the counsel whether the law au---thorises the penalties, he
conceded.

https://www.dawn.com/news/1851510?ref=whatsapp
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Supreme Court upholds

CCP’s order and |
maintains penalty |

NEWS WIRE
ISLAMABAD

The Supreme Court of Pa-
kistan upheld the Com-
petition Appellate Tribu-
nal’s (CAT) order imposing
a penalty of Rs 6 million
on a local restaurant chain
for deceiving consumers by
fraudulently using “STAR-
BUCKS” branding for sell-
ing its coffee.

STARBUCKS, a global-
ly recognized chain of cof-
feehouses registered in the
State of Washington, filed
a formal complaint that
the Lahore-based restau-
rant, Options International,
was selling “Starbucks Cof-
fee” while fraudulently us-
ing “STARBUCKS MARKS" in
its branding, said a press re-
lease issued by the Competi-
tion Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) on Monday.

The Supreme Court ruled
that the appellant, “Options
International,” put itself for-
ward by selling its prod-
ucts under the international
brand name Starbucks and
by using its logo, which must

have had the effect of distort-
ing competition within Paki-
stan because a local vendor
selling similar products, as
those being sold by the ap-
pellant, would be at a seri-
ous disadvantage and not be
able to compete therewith
since the understanding
public would believe, under-
stand, or perceive the same
to be the genuine products
of Starbucks.

The CCP’s enquiry con-
cluded that Options Inter-
national had prima facie de-
ceived its consumers and
harmed the business inter-
ests of their competitor by
disseminating false and mis-
leading information. During
the enquiry, Options admit-
ted to the violation.

In its order, CCP’s bench
noted that although Options
had stopped using STAR-
BUCKS MARKS and commit-
ted to complying with the
Commission’s directions, the
unauthorized use of STAR-
BUCKS MARKS spanned a
substantial period.

The CCP bench, besides
baring M/s Options Inter-

national from using STAR- |
BUCKS MARKS, imposed a |
penalty of Rs 5 million on
M/s Options International.

Additionally, the bench di-
rected Options International |
to inform the general public |
through newspaper adver- |
tisements for three consec- |
utive days about its fraud-
ulent use of STARBUCKS |
MARKS. 3

Options International filed !
an appeal against the CCP’s
order before CAT, which dis-
missed the appeal and in-
creased the penalty amount |
from Rs 5 million to Rz 6 |
million and meodified the |
daily penalty. Subsequent-
ly, M/s Options Interna-
tional has filed an appeal to
the Supreme Court of Paki- |
stan against the CAT’s order,
which the court dismissed.

Using distorted or mis-
leading information and
trademarks for marketing
of products violate compe-
tition laws as it can influ-
ences consumer decisions
and may prevent them from |
considering alternative '
products.
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Supreme Court upholds CCP’s order
and maintains penal

5 Commerce Desk

ISLAMABAD: The Supreme Court of
Pakistan upheld the Competition Appel-
late Tribunal’s (CAT) order imposing a
penalty of PKR 6 million on alocal restau-
ant chain for deceiving consumers by
fraudulently using "STARBUCKS” brand-
ing for selling its coffee.

STARBUCKS, a globally recognized
chain of coffechouses registered in the
State of Washington, filed a formal
complaint that the Lahore-based restau-
rant, Options International, was selling
“Starbucks Coftee” while fraudulently
using “STARBUCKS MARKS™ in its
branding.

The Supreme Court ruled that the
appellant, “Options International,” put
itself forward by selling its products under
the international brand name Starbucks
and by using its logo, which must have had
the effect of distorting competition within
Pakistan because a local vendor selling

similar products, as those being sold by
the appellant, would be at a serious disad-
vantage and not be able to compete there-
with since the understanding public would
believe, understand, or perceive the same
to be the genuine products of Starbucks.

The CCPs enquiry concluded that
Options International had prima facie
deceived its consumers and harmed the
business interests of their competitor by
disseminating false and misleading infor-
mation. During the enquiry, Options
admitted to the violation. In its order,
CCP's bench noted that although Options
had stopped using STARBUCKS MARKS
and committed to complying with the
Commission’s directions, the unauthorized
use of STARBUCKS MARKS spanned a
substantial period.

The CCP bench, besides baring M/s
Options International from using STAR-
BUCKS MARKS, imposed a penalty of
PKR 5 million on M/s Options Interna-
tional. Additionally, the bench directed

Options International to inform the
general public through newspaper adver-
tisements for three consecutive days
about ts fraudulent use of STARBUCKS
MARKS.

Options International filed an appeal
against the CCP’s order before CAT, which
dismissed the appeal and increased the
penalty amount from PKR 5 million to
PKR 6 million and modified the daily
penalty. Subsequently, M/s Options
International has filed an appeal to the
Supreme Court of Pakistan against the
CAT's order, which the court dismissed.

Using distorted or misleading infor-
mation and trademarks for marketing of
products violate competition laws as it can
influences consumer decisions and may
prevent them from considering alternative
products. The CCP is committed to safe-
guarding consumers and businesses from
deceptive marketing practices through
spreading awareness and strict enforce-
ment of competition laws.
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CCP’s Rs. 6 Million Penalty on
Lahore-based Cafe for Copying
Starbucks Logo Upheld by Apex
Court

The Supreme Court of Pakistan upheld the Competition Appellate Tribunal’s (CAT) order imposing a penalty of
Rs. 6 million on a local restaurant chain for deceiving consumers by fraudulently using “Starbucks” branding for

selling its coffee.

Starbucks, a globally recognized chain of coffeehouses registered in the State of Washington, filed a formal
complaint that the Lahore-based restaurant, Options International, was selling “Starbucks Coffee” while

fraudulently using “Starbucks Marks” in its branding.

The Supreme Court ruled that the appellant, “Options International,” put itself forward by selling its products
under the international brand name Starbucks and by using its logo, which must have had the effect of distorting
competition within Pakistan because a local vendor selling similar products, as those being sold by the appellant,
would be at a serious disadvantage and not be able to compete therewith since the understanding public would

believe, understand, or perceive the same to be the genuine products of Starbucks.

The CCP’s enquiry concluded that Options International had prima facie deceived its consumers and harmed the
business interests of their competitor by disseminating false and misleading information. During the enquiry,
Options admitted to the violation. In its order, CCP’s bench noted that although Options had stopped using
Starbucks Marks and committed to complying with the Commission’s directions, the unauthorized use of

Starbucks Marks spanned a substantial period.



The CCP bench, besides baring M/s Options International from using Starbucks Marks, imposed a penalty of Rs.
5 million on M/s Options International. Additionally, the bench directed Options International to inform the
general public through newspaper advertisements for three consecutive days about its fraudulent use of Starbucks
Marks.

Options International filed an appeal against the CCP’s order before CAT, which dismissed the appeal and
increased the penalty amount from Rs. 5 million to Rs. 6 million and modified the daily penalty. Subsequently,
M/s Options International has filed an appeal to the Supreme Court of Pakistan against the CAT’s order, which

the court dismissed.

Using distorted or misleading information and trademarks for marketing of products violate competition laws as
it can influences consumer decisions and may prevent them from considering alternative products. The CCP is
committed to safeguarding consumers and businesses from deceptive marketing practices through spreading
awareness and strict enforcement of competition laws.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/08/12/ccps-rs-6-million-penalty-on-lahore-based-cafe-for-copying-starbucks-logo-

upheld-by-apex-court/
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[misiene | [Wosiity ondf Yeurter |
SC Upholds Rs6 Million Penalty on

Options International for Copying
Starbucks Logo

. 8y Raza Rizvi - August 12,2024 @6

Islamabeod, 12 August 2024 [TDH): The Supreme Couwl on Monday upheld the Compelition Appellale Tribunals
| CAT) decision to impose a line of BE6 million on a Lahore-bosed restouwant chan Tor lrauddently using

“Starbucks” branding Lo Sedl its colles.
STARBIMCKS, the largest colleefouse chain in the world, hod lodged o comploint with the Competition Comim 500N
of Pakistan [(SCP) theal a local restaunant chain - Cplions Intermnational - was ge ing “Starbuwcks Colles” using

ARBLCKS MARKS® in s branding

v CCP inguiry concluded that this could miskead consurmers inla believing they were purchosing genuine

Starbucks products, thereby pulling vendors al o competitive disodwantoge.
During the imvestigation, Oplons Infermotiond

tradermarks and LIgraSsiie] L COrmily My s unauhonied wse of [he baand persis

over o sgniicant period. Therelars, the CCF

trodermark any hether while imposing o penalty of RS million.

Moreaves, he CCP directed the company Lo publish nolices in newspapers for three conssculive doays, informing

the public of its Mroudulent use of the Stark

Howedes, Dalions ntemational mowed the Compelition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) aganst the decitons, dismised
the appeal, ncreased the penalty rom RsS milion to RsE million, and madilied the daily pendlty.

Options International then challenged the CATSs decision in the Apex Court, seeking relal from the CAT's decision.
e Suprame Cowrt, however, upheld the CAT's ruling, reiterating the importance of enforcing compedition laws 1o

prolect consumers and Businesses lrom deceplive markeling praclices
v COP emphasized that using distorted ar misleading inlormation and rodemearks in prodiuct marketing

diobales competition lows, influences consumer decisions, and unfairly limits their choices, The Cormmision

rermaens commalled Lo raiss 0 PO eSS o d enlors Mg SWNcl con plionce with compelition lkaws o -.-.1|=w_._1'.u'd Lhe

https://thediplomaticinsight.com/sc-upholds-rs6-million-penalty-on-options-international-for-copying-starbucks-logo/
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Daily Parliament Times

CCP imposes penalty on Lahore-based restaurant for using starbucks registered
trademark

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has imposed penalty of PKR 5 Million on a Lahore-based café
owned by Options International (SMC-Pvt.) Limited (Options) for violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010 by

fraudulently using the official logo of international coffeehouse chain, STARBUCKS.

Starbucks Corporation is registered in the State of Washington, the United States of America, and runs an international
network of coffeehouses by its authorized operators, licensees, and franchisees operating in more than 66 countries

uniformly using the STARBUCK MARKS.

Starbucks sent a formal complaint to the CCP that ‘Options’ was engaged in the marketing, advertising, selling, and offering
to sell “Starbuck coffee” using the STARBUCKS MARKS on the sign board of its coffee houses and restaurants, including on
the packaging material, menus, flyers, its Facebook page, and other promotional material, without any authorization. The

practice was not only harming the business interest of Starbucks, but also deceiving the consumers.

The CCP’s enquiry established that Options has violated Section 10 of the Competition Act by fraudulently using the official

trademark of STARBUCKS. On the enquiry’s recommendations, Show Cause Notice was issued and hearings were held.

During the proceedings, CCP received another application from STARBUCKS seeking an Interim Order in the case to
prevent further damage to its business and goodwill until the Commission concludes its proceedings. On 17 August 2018,
the CCP passed an interim order directing Options International to immediately stop using “STARBUCKS” logo in its

products until the conclusion of the proceedings and issuance of the final order.



In the final order, the CCP bench noted that although Options has stopped using STARBUCK MARKS and also filed
commitment to comply with its directions, however, since the unauthorized use of STARBUCKS MARKS spanned over a
substantial period of time, the bench imposed a penalty of PKR 5 Million on the company. The bench directed ‘Options’
to inform the general public through newspaper advertisements for three consecutive days from the date of the order

about its fraudulent use of the STARBUCKS MARKS.

CCP is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity,
to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive practices including deceptive marketing
practices.

https://www.dailyparliamenttimes.com/2019/01/28/ccp-imposes-penalty-on-lahore-based-restaurant-for-using-
starbucks-registered-trademark/
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Penalty for Lahore restaurant in trademark dispute upheld

ISLAMABAD:

The Supreme Court has upheld the Competition Appellate Tribunal's (CAT) order imposing a penalty of Rs6 million on a
local restaurant chain for using the name and logo of the international coffee chain, Starbucks, to allegedly deceive

customers.

Starbucks, a globally recognised chain of coffeehouses registered in the US state of Washington, had lodged a formal
complaint before the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) that the Lahore-based restaurant, Options International,
was selling "Starbucks Coffee" while fraudulently using its name in their branding, deceiving consumers and harming its

business interests.

The SC ruled that the appellant, Options International, put itself forward by selling its products under the international

brand name Starbucks and using its logo.

This, it noted, must have had the effect of distorting competition within Pakistan because a local vendor selling similar
products, as those being sold by the appellant, would be at a serious disadvantage and not be able to compete in addition
to that since the understanding public would believe, understand, or perceive the same to be the genuine products of

Starbucks.

The CCP's enquiry concluded that Options International had prima facie deceived its consumers and harmed the business

interests of its competitors by disseminating false and misleading information.
During the enquiry, Options International admitted to the violation.

Inits order, CCP's bench noted that although Options International had stopped using the name of the international coffee
chain and committed to complying with the commission's directions, the unauthorised use of Starbucks' trademark

spanned a substantial period.

The CCP bench, besides barring Options International from using the name and logo of Starbucks, imposed a penalty of
Rs5 million on Options International. Additionally, the bench directed Options International to inform the general public

through newspaper advertisements for three consecutive days about its fraudulent use of the international coffee chain.



Options International filed an appeal against the CCP's order before CAT, which dismissed the appeal and increased the

penalty amount from Rs5 million to Rs6 million and modified the daily penalty.
Subsequently, Options International appealed to the apex court against the CAT's order, which the court dismissed.
https://www.opusip.co.uk/2024/08/13/cbmimgfbvv95cuxpnlzfdmtdyk0lbuxzblhutuleyk5nvlbsu2loswp3nnjiwtjOmu9rc

jvht3vttujrnnzctec4autsrwt4rhbjv3btuuy3owlauglrde9nukw3rxjrn0luymrhzvzlrkhgv3huutcztnu3rujyoxjlswlOx1fumud
ynlhgdhdagmvlaOntgmvecmOlw/



https://www.opusip.co.uk/2024/08/13/cbmimgfbvv95cuxpnlzfdmtdyk01buxzblhutu1eyk5nv1bsu2loswp3nnjiwtj0mu9rcjvht3vttujrnnzctec4autsrwt4rhbjv3btuuy3ow1aug1rde9nukw3rxjrn01uymrhzvz1rkhgv3huutcztnu3rujyoxj1swl0x1fumudyn1hqdhdaqmv1a0ntqmvcm01w/
https://www.opusip.co.uk/2024/08/13/cbmimgfbvv95cuxpnlzfdmtdyk01buxzblhutu1eyk5nv1bsu2loswp3nnjiwtj0mu9rcjvht3vttujrnnzctec4autsrwt4rhbjv3btuuy3ow1aug1rde9nukw3rxjrn01uymrhzvz1rkhgv3huutcztnu3rujyoxj1swl0x1fumudyn1hqdhdaqmv1a0ntqmvcm01w/
https://www.opusip.co.uk/2024/08/13/cbmimgfbvv95cuxpnlzfdmtdyk01buxzblhutu1eyk5nv1bsu2loswp3nnjiwtj0mu9rcjvht3vttujrnnzctec4autsrwt4rhbjv3btuuy3ow1aug1rde9nukw3rxjrn01uymrhzvz1rkhgv3huutcztnu3rujyoxj1swl0x1fumudyn1hqdhdaqmv1a0ntqmvcm01w/

